governmental investor should always invest in the projects that have the lowest marginal cost

since the revenue gained will always be the same (One tonne less plastic in the aquatic

environment). Due to the uncertainty in output numbers, a sensitivity analysis is done to give

more insight into the interaction between variables in the contract.

Due to the uncertainty in market price for river waste plastic, a calculation with zero worth

was done. This is to show the roof of subsidisation for the analysed extraction system.

Maximum subsidy from government

   BLT WWT

€ 212,076.60 €547,425,71

Table 9: Maximum subsidy for government

(given assumptions and solutions) Source: Self-generated table

6.6.2. Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis give insight to impact independent variables have on variables of

interest. It is done by changing one independent variable, holding all else constant. Formula

used for calculating sensitivity:
%Δ𝑌

%Δ𝑋
. Where %Δ𝑌 is percentage change in dependent

variables, and %Δ𝑋 is percentage change independent variables. The base-case for

calculations can be found in Appendix 2.

67

   BLT

Independent

Variables
I A I-A P NPV 𝑽

Q (1%) 0% 0% 0% 0% 734% -6%

rd (+1%) 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%

re (+1%) 0% -13% 27% 8% 49% 0%

PH-PL (1%) 1% -99% 205% -8% -99% -152%

PC (1%) 32% 8% 80% 29% 8% 12%

OC (1%) 68% 92% 20% 71% 92% 141%

S (1%) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% -53%

N (1 year) 69% 100% 0% -23% 64% 0%

B (1%) -1% 100% 24% 9% 100% 153%

Table 10 Independent variables BLT

Source: Self-generated table

   BLT

Independent

Variables
I A I-A P NPV 𝑽

Q (1%) 0% 0% 0% 0% 714% -8%

rd (+1%) 1% 62% 2% 1% 0% 0%

re (+1%) 0% -13% 12% 6% 49% 0%

PH-PL (1%) 0% -99% 90% -6% -99% -120%

PC (1%) 59% 21% 92% 56% 21% 26%

OC (1%) 41% 79% 8% 44% 79% 96%

S (1%) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% -21%

N (1 year) 43% 100% -9% -45% 64% 0%

B (1%) 0% 100% 10% 6% 100% 121%

Table 11 Independent variables BLT

Source: Self-generated table

An increase of Quantity (Q) is lucrative for both parties. The government obtain a

diminishing marginal cost for extraction (𝑉), while the Entrepreneur can pocket it as profits.

It is expected to be a correlation between maintenance and quantity, this has not been taken

into account in the performed analysis. The output effects are likely to be overestimated. An

increase in cost of debt (rd), only reshape the timing of payment for the government since it

functions as both customer and investor. A change in debt increases the price the government